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This qmcaflon 18 I& 	17.3.2003 	nr. A.K. Roy, learned counsel 
III 	f1but t)t ifi tiffi 	 i  for the applicant stated that he 

c .k.9'..ttion1s 	
i 	 is not pressing the application 

/ 	d C F  
s 	 at this stage. The application f 	Su/ ,.posited 

t cØ Nd€'b&O°16 	 is accordingly dismissed as not 
pressed with liberty to re-file 

the application if he so adviced. 
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fT THE CENT RAL ADM1TISTEAT IV.E TRJBIJNAL 

B10 CH  

(AN APPLI CAT ION UNDER SECJ IDN 19 OP THE ADMIN 1ST RAT IVE 

TRUITAL acr 1985) 

- 	 BPIEEN 	- 

Shri Sub ha Si sh D as 

8/o.Shrl Salleth Ch.Das 

E/o.Qrt.No, 559/A, 

Arabinda t)lony, 

Alipurduar Junction, 

D1t - 1a1Miguri (W.B), 

Pin 	726123 
.• 	•...• 	Applicant 

- 

	

A N D 	- 

1. 	Union of India, represented by 

the General Manager (0n), 

N. F. Rai1ay, Maligaon, 

Guahat i ...781 011 

2, 	The General Manager(P) 

N.F..Rai].way, Ml igaon, 

Guithati - 781 OU 

The Chief Sigxl Tel.eo,im Eng1neer(OonII) 

N.F.Railway, Nal±gon, 

Guwahati - 781 011 

Divisional Signal & Telecom Engineer(G)n) 

N.P.Railway,A].purduar Junction, 

(w.B), Pin - 736 123 

•• ..... Respondents 
- 
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PART IJLiR8 OF ORDERS AGAINST RICH THIS APPLIGAT ION 

IS D]RE 	S 

This applieaton is directed against the action of the 

respndent s in considering the ACR of the applicaflt for the 

year 1999() as  adverse in the selection for promotion• to 

the past of Asstt .Signal & Telecom Engineer though it is 

fact that the said rnark in the ACE has been reconsIdered 

and charged to good. 

Unlawful and 'whiznslcal recording of ACR for the year 

199-2000 as adverse without considering the relevant fact. 

Unneeessax'y delay in reviewing the remark in the ACE 

for the year 129-2000 and placement of wrong ACE for the 

said year before the selection ooumittee due to whIch applicant 

has been given less marks i.e. '1' (one) for the year 

199-2000 without considering the other relevant fact and 

without any reason h ats ever. 

Non iea 	the n&'ne of the applicant in the if nal 0 

selection U St for promotion to the p st of As st t. sIgnal 

and Telecom Engineer (in short AE). 

JURISDIcr ION : 

'I 	 That the applicant declares that the subject matter 

of this application is ubthin the 3urisdict ion of this 

Ron' ble Pr ibure 1, 

LThITON i 

That the applicant also declares that, this application 

is made within the time limit as has been presIbed under 

section 21 of the administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 
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4 9 	FACT OF THE CASE 

That the applIcant is a citiaen of India and at present 

wrking as senior signaling Engineer (inort 8.8.E) under 

the Dy.Qiief Signal and Telecom Engineer (in short Dy.C.3.T,E)/ 

Con/Apdj). 

That the applicant states that the respondents initiated 

a process of selection for promotion to the post of Asstt. 

Signal & Telecom Engineer (in short A.S.T.E)Gr,B, and 

aordingly all the elegible candidate who was within the 

Zone of consideratIon was called for. The applicant,as per 

his senloity posttion, was also called for and he appeared 

in the written test on 14.12.2302. In the said written test 

the aj].cant did his best and secured first position In 

mettt list. The result .f the wx.tten examInation has been 

published vide letter dated 27.1.2003, 

Copy of the letter dated 27.01.2003 

is arnexed herewith as M1JIEJRE - 'A' 

That after being selected, the apDlicaflt was called 

fr the vivavoce vide letter dated 18,2.2003. The applicant 

appeared in the viva.voce on 24,2.2003 in the chnber of 

CEfMaligaon and did his best securing the top posItion. 

Copy of the letter dated 18.2.2003 

Is aiexed herewith asNRE-' 

That recently, from some reliable source, the applicant 

came to know that his nne has not been included in the final 

select Ion list for the reason that his ACR for the year 

19992)00 has been placed as Advarse before the selection 

coninittee. 

Co nt d.... 
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(vi) 

no 	4.. 

That the applicant states that total markS for the selection 

I s two hundred out of uhich one hundra dE f itt 1(150) mark S 

for written test, twenty five(25) is for viva-voce and 

twenty five is for ACR. The A. C.R. marks is divided as 

foll,ws $.. 

Good 	3 

Very Good 4 

Average 	2 

Advarse 	1 

In the selection past five years A.C.R. are considered for 

promotion to the next heigher past. 

That the applicant states that one advarse entry uQs made by 

the Divisional 8ial & Telecom EngineertApdj for the year 

1999..2000 and the same uas communicated to him by the C$TF/ 

CON vide letter dated 17.3.2000. After receiving the said 

communication the applicant submitted his representation 

dated 30,8.2000 stating in details and thereby requested to 

review the A.C.R., but the respndent renain silent and 

hence he submitted his reminder dated 01.892001 and 10.9.2002. 

Copy of the representation dated 

30.8,2000 and reminders dated 01.8.2001 

and 1099.2002 are annexed herewith 

as AWEXtJRES - C11  C2  & %resPectivelY. 

;(vii) That after the r winders of the applicant, the (TE/I4alIgaon 

vide his letter dated 20.9.2002 asked the DSTE/A].IpurdUar 

Junction to send parawise remarks for consideration of the 

appeal/representation. 

(viii)That inspite of the aforesaid letter,the A.C.R. file of the 

'- 0- 
I 	

con... 
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applicant was send very lately and placed the A.C.R. before 

the selection cornit tee a s adva r se for the year 19 992000. 

Be it stated that the authority has consIdered his appeal and 

expinge the adrse remark and peqe-it-e it as good on 5.2.2003. J1I 

The advarse remarks for the year 1999-2000 has  been change to 

good by the DivIsional Signal & Telecom Engineer/Apdj and the 

same has been counter signed by the Dy.thief Signal & Telecom 

Engineer/Apdj, 

(lxY That the applicant states that minimun fifteen marks in five 

years ACE is required for the promotion.to the post of ASTE. 

But, in the instant case, due to negligence of the authority 

and due to wrong placenent of ACE for the year 1999-2000, 

applicant has got thirteen inaz'ks i.e. tw marks less from the 

required marks. Had the good remark in the A.C.R. of 1999-2000 

was placed before the selection committee, the applicant ould 

have surely selected for next promotion. 

That the select Ion committee a c cept od the A • C. R. in toto without 

any cross verification and without giving any Pea son atsoever 

due to for ibich the selection committee has given one marks 

br the advarse entry for the year 1999-2000. Be it stated that 

as per the verdicts of the Apese court, the selection commIttee 

is required to cross verify of the ACE and give the reason for 

the swne, but the same has not been done In the instant case and 

hence applicants name has not come in the 2±t final list for 

promotIon0  

That the applicant states that since his date of appointment 

I.e. 7.11.1989, he has never earned advarse remark exceiitthe 

year 1999-2000 1ich was wrongly entered and his other relevant 

cont d... 
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rooMs are also good and hence the same should have been 

considered by the selection committee. But the saue has rot done 

and hence he is ging to be deprieved of his due promotion 

illegally and arbitrarily. 

(xi±) That at present there are eight posts of ASTE are vacant and 

only Z. ye persons has been finally selected for promotion. As the 

flame of the applicant has not been included in the final lIst, 

he submitted one representat1sn dated 6.3.2003 and thereby request 

to promote to the post of ASTE/Group B. 

copy of the representation dated 6.3.2003 

is annexed herewith as LUTNEXtJRE - IDI 

(5) GDS )R:RELIEFS ; 

(i) For, that the selectIon ooittee should not have accepted 

the ACR in toto ulthout any cross verift cation and reasons and 

hence applicant has been given less marks ise o  only t140( 2) for 

the ACR of 1999-2000 in violation of the verdict of the Apese 

ourt. 

(II) ibr that it is the negligence of the respondents in 

delaying to dispose of his appea]Jrepresentation against the 

advarse entry in ACR ibr the year 1999-2000 due to whIch the 

applicant has been deprieved of getting promotion. 

Ebr that the respondents has wrongly made the adverse 

entry in the ACR for the year 1999 -2000 without considering the 

all relevant fact. 

Thr that as the applicant secured good marks in iItten 

t est and viva-voed and in other performances and hence he sou].d 

rot have been deprieved of his due promotion only for a wrong 

only in the ACE for one year, more so when the same has been 

changed,* 
cont d.... 
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5., (v) For that the action of the respondents is illegal, 

arbitrary and 4iimsical in as much as the applicant is going to 

be deprieved of his due pzmotion illegally. 

For that the action of the respondents is illegal in as 

much as the same violates the fundamental rights of the applicant 

as has been guaranteed under Article 14 and 16 of the constitution 

of India. 

For that the actton of the respondents is against the 

principle of natural justice and administratIve fair play and 

hence same is not sustaimble In the eye of law. 

For that at any rate the action of the respondents Is not 

maintainable and liable to be quat ed, 

6. =AIL5 OF R4S 92WETS21 
I 

That the applicant states that he has availed all the 

redies as stated in paragraph 4 of this appitcation but failed 

and hence there is no other alternative reineady to her other 

than to appDach this Ibn'ble Tribunal. 

7 	TER NOT PREVTThX FILED OR PIDflIG BEFORE A11Y COURT ; 

That the applicant 1rther declares that he has not fi led 

any applicatIon, writ petition or suit regarding the matter 

before any court, or any other bench of this TrIbunal nor any 

such petitIon or suit Is pding before any of them. 

8. 	RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR 	: 

Under the fact and cr cunstance s stated above the 

applicant prays for the following reliefs :- 

i) 	To direct the respondents to promote the applicant to the 

post of ATFJGroup_B alongwith his juniors by considering the 
ACR for the year 1999-2000 as good. 

contd... 
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To pass any other further order or orders as your 

Lordships maw deem fit and proper* 

cost of the application. 

	

c. 	IIEEL BELIEFS PILXED FOR; 

Under the fact and circumstances stated above the 

applicint prays that your Irdsh1ps may please to direct the 
v' 

respondents to keep a2e post of A&TE/Group-B vacant till the 

disposal of this applicat ion. 

.. 

	

11. 	 3IRS0P I.P, • 

i 	I.P.o. 	Nd . 	 I 

Date of Issue 	 o 

Payable at 	 a 

	

12. 	LIST OF E1'-T1S 

As stated in the Index. 

contd.. 

\'\ 
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VERIFICAT 

I,hri $ubhasish Das, o. Shri Sailesh th.Das, aged 

about 36 years, resident ofQrt. No.559/A, rab:inda Colony, 
'4 

Alpurduar Junction, I)ist. a1paiguri,(LB) Pin - 736 123 

b hereby verify that the s at ement s ira de in paragraphs 

1 to 12 are true to my persr.]. knowledge and submissions 

made therein, I believe the same to be true as per legal 

a tht Ce a rid I have not suppie s sed any mater lal fact at the 

H ease.. 
m4 T cicn +b1c veniriiiat4e 	nn th1c th 

	 day 

of M____ 2DO3 at Gi hati, 

Date 	I 

Place * 

/ 
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0(11cc of the 
Gencial Manager (P) 

Maligaon, Guwahati - ii. 
u. I121f11 PLVI (0) 	

D1erJ; 27-01-2003 

CSJE, CSTE/Con/MLG: 
oy.csrE!Mw/MLG 	 ,. 	

r Dy ,CSTE/ Con/MLG. 
SpDSTE/LMG & KIR. 

/f)y.CSTE/CO N/APDJ, 
DIM(P)/LMG, APDJ & KIR. 

Sub: Selection (or the post. of ASi[/Group3' against 70 0 0 
vacancies held Oil 11-12-2002 & 1801-2003. 

The following candidates under your condof have qualified in the v.:ilten 
examination held on 11-12-2002 & 18-01-2003 in connechon with selection of 
ASTE/Gr-B against 70% vacancies;- 

1. Shri Sublia Da, SSEJSiWCOn/APD; 
:. Shri S. Chaiidia Sekha" too, SS/T/LMG. 
3, Sun Samblum Sgupta5 SSI/S/(ori/Mç,, 
1. Shri Ajoy Kr. Deb, S/Tcle/SGw. 

Shri I.K.L. Das, SS/Sigri.JKNE 
Slid Guib Sincili, S/Slf/cou/rcB 
Shri Sushil Kunian DuUa, SSE/Mw/ !SK. 

S. Shri Raja Pradhan, SSE/Mwf14p 

You are requested 10 advise the above named staff under your control 10 
obtain physical fitness certi(icat2 fur It ne post of AS L7Group-'B' horn their 
nearest Railway Hospitals and send thr rne to each Dy.(PQ/G. 

CM) or before Ii -02-2003 pOsitively. 

Since the date o 	v-vce test, Is hkely to be fked in the middle of 
Febi ua:y 2003, the ('ardidat.G cmcemed diotil(l 	be acivi' e I to keep II lCI1i5ClvS ill 	 te ,  app"ar beioi e I tie san ic M 	1011 not ice. 

Please acktmowledqn 1CcCi1)1. 

(S.K.C} 10 WOl IURY) 
APO/GAZ. 

01 ;CI reral i thoage( -  (I') 

Attet'd by 

Advocate. 
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NORlI IIAS] FRONTIlR RAIL\VAY 
Oflicc of the 

(icoci a) Manacr (P) 
1\4aluaon, (hivaliati- I l 

No E/2 I/I 'I Pt .VI(0) 	 Dated 18,02 200,, 

10. 

csi'ics'ri (CON)/MLG. 	 I  
Dv. CS TF1M W/M LG. 
I)'CSiTJCONIMLG, 

• 	Sr.DS1'[/LMG & KIR. 
1CSftf CON/A PDJ, 

DRM(P)/KIR, APDJ & LMG. 	
I 

Sub.:- Select ion for the pos ni AS] /( 1 otip 13 	1 inSt 70', 1 acancies 	 - 

Ref.:- This oflice letici of even tin inher dated 77 '' 200,' 

The Viva-vocc teSt for the abO'C iiiCfl( iOilc(J c1cctton 	ill he held on 2402 200 

(Monday) at 10.00 hours in the chamber of CSTI)Malignoll  

• 	 1011 arc, ihcrcIoie. requested to diteci the toIIl'\ iI1l taudidatc under your Coiiti'Oh to 

a)car iii the above Viva-vocc leSt accordill.l.k. on the alovc due time &: N ernie - 

Shri Subh:i'ish Das. SS I:/Sl ( 'ON/A?')) 1 
, Sini S. Ch;indra Sckhai Rao, SSII I/I .(( 

3.,,..- Sun Sambhu Sciigitpta. SSh/S/('ON/u\1 I •( 	 — 

'. Shni,Ajov Knnu;ur Dch. SSTic/G Ii 
Shti'.K.L l)as, sSf:/s /KNl 

CO) Shri Guhab Singhi. SSII/S)G/CON/N( 13 
7, Shri Sushi) Kumar Duiva, SSIYM WI) S k 

. Shri Raja l'radhan. SSFJMW/NJ?' 

It may please be noted that (he candidates conceu ted 	ill I i :'u?to' ed to appeat in )i V 

test of said selection on 24 .02.2003, subject to submission ni t'li sic;uI f,tncss cciii fleates obaiuied from 

their concerned Medical Authorities 

Since physical litness Certificale of Shri S ( haiidia ScUim Rao. 55? '/l il MG us \et rem receive in 

this nfficc. Shni ltao should be ad iscd to 1,todtic ihi.: s;imc\%Iulc ci m;rumnt to attend the \ I\ a-\ 0CC lCSt 

15k (I?011)IftiR'u') 
7' . 

• 	 j 	 Ii' (UN? H\l. 

• 

'Atttod by 

Advocate. 
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No. SD/8/2000- 1 

To. 	- 
CSTE/CON/IJ/MLG 
N.F. Railway 

Sir, 

Date. -30-8-2000 

SUB:- REPLY AGAiNST ADVERSE REMARKS. 
Ri':- YOUR L. NO. CSTE/COM'SSftCR/NG lYE 1 78-2)O0 

With due respect and humble submission, I beg to lay before you the following few lines 
itemwise for your kind consideration and impartial judgement please :- 
ITEMNQj:- 
That Sir, I put my best efforts and full devotion to the work under my control with best technical 
ability to execute the work satisfactorily. 
ITEM NO, 3(d):- 
That Sir, I have always given my full efforts and strict adniinistraiive control to the staffs worked 
under me. 
iThMNO3(e)&1 
That Sir, I have always given full supervising control to the staffs worked under me and so far the 
adrninistrauve controlling officer under whom I am working, has never given any dspieasure 
warning letter to rue noting my slack supe.rvision. 

That Sir, being SSE/S1G./CON/APDJ, 1 iave no independent office nor staffs under my direct 
control and 1 am aIway5 engaged to auprv'iion of venous ccntractua works Stafl ber.g 
diiected to my site of work from SS1G./C0N/NCB's otuice as per direction ni,  
0STh1ASTE/CO/AFD3., considerin2 the work loan at site and thts ioo also in a rare occasions 
like assisting in cable trenching/laying works, during N1 period of new works etc. & I have 
always engaged those few Railway staffs (who were ''er few in numbers). Now. all the 
signalling works have been executco 6y  contractuai agencies & the contractors have always 
engaged their labour very econornicafly -then the use of labour economically/properly could not 
be sustained. In every site of my works, Iive always engaged the few railway staffs who have 
come to my site of work for my assistance. have engaged very preciously & economically. 
ITEM NO.22 
That Sir, I have been directly recruited as SEI$IG after completion of 13. Tech.(Eiectricai) degree 
from REC/JAMSBEDPUR in first class with distinction and my technical ability in signalling 
works has never been questioned, so tar by anybody neither in wTiting nor verbally. I have 
mantaned a big yard like GHY 
P.I. instaliaticn yard and in a typical section like LMG hill section. where the admmistradvc 
authority has fully satisfied on my works, 
ZTEMNQ.34 :- 
That Sir, the failure of PT. No 14 at NOQ was not iue to myself but because ci faulty c;rcuit 
arrangement & defectivu machine. The P1 failed at 17.00 hrs. on 13-2-21< & disc at 22-Ci) hrs 
after due consultation with ASTE/CONAI/APDJ. The PT was set right next day on 14-2-2K at 
17-00' hrs i.e. after full 24-00 hrs in presence of ASTE/JI/APDJ, ASTE!CONIIIJAPDJ & 
DSTE/CON!APDJ. , 

Under the above, 1 would like to request youi kind honour to make necessary instructions 
for reviewing the CR and apprise the fact. 

With regards. 

1t* APDJ 	 Yours faithfully 
The 30w. Aug. , 2K 

- L. 
Attestoq\  by 	 (SUDHAST-IIS DAS) 

SSEJSIG/CCN/APDJ 
L7 

Adyock. 

•1 
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No:Si8/2OO1-01 

To 
cSTfCON- I 

Hal ig Bifl 

.Fpilway 

Ot. 01-08-2001 

ke8pected Sir, 

Sub:Review of CR for .19 	2000 

Ref: My appeal No:SD/200q18 0 ' 

Dated3008 20 ' 

With due respect and lurnble submission, I 

beg to lay. before you the following few iine4 for your kind 
consideration and necessary order please: 

That sir, I have been given A)VRSF. CR  for 

th year 19992000 by Dy.C5TE/COH/APJ which was coiniunicated to 
me lide L/tó4CSTE/C0N/SS1CR' dated 17.8.2000 and I have given 
prayer to your hind authority for reviewing the same vide Letter 

as xrentioncd above. 

A long one-year has passed since then, but 

noudgefUl1 remarks connunicated ftcrn your sIde which gives me 
an, j tDmen8etefltal tension considering the future 

aspects of my 

servi.Ce ca±eêr. Under the above circumstances, a judicial 

decision may please be communicated to me whatever it may he and 

get release me from the agonies. 

with regards, 

Dated :APOJ 
The .it Aug2001 

Attet9d b'9 

Advocite. 

Yours faithfully, 

N 
(SUBHASHIS DAS) 

S SE/S IG/CON/APDJ 
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NO: SDI09/02-7 
	

Date: 10/9/02 

To 
CS1i/CON/II 
Maligaon. N.F.Rly. 

Respected Sir, 
Sub: Review of CR for 1999-2000. 
Ref: My Appeal No. 1) SD/2000/8-01 dt. 30-08-2000. 

2)DJL2001-01 dt. 01-02001. 

With due respect & humble submission 1  I beg to lay before you, the 
following few lines for your kind consideration & necessary review please :- 

That Sir. I ha'ie been given "ADVERSE CR" FOR TI lIE YEAR 1999-

200  BY Dy.CSTE/CON/APDJ, which was communicated to me vidc lJNo. 
C'STE/CON/SS/CRTNG di. 17-8-2000 & I have submitted an appeal to review my case 
vide appeal no as mentioned above narrating the details in the appeal to your authority. 

Now Sir, the examination for selection tc1 of Gr-B (ASTE) will he held 
very short'y & my name was appeared on the seniority list to appear in the examination. 
My preparation for the selection is effecting adversely due to immense mental tension for 
tht" ADVERSE REMARKS" & may affect my promotional avenue if I can Caine out 
successfully in the written exam. 

A long iwo years has passed since then, but no judge full remarks has been 
communicated to me SO far. 

Considering the above, the CR of 1999-2000 may please be reviewed 
considering the fture prospects of my service career & relinquish me from the menial 
agonies. 

Thanking 'iou. 

late : APJ 
	

YOURS FAIThFUl lX. 
THE J QTh  SEPT 2002 

(SUfflIASISIT DAS) 
S SFJSIGICON/APDJ. 

Atte3t ?dqbJ 

Advocate. 
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No.SD/03/03-1 

Tu 
T*i, nn.*nnuh'e'I 	111iih*.ii 

i is HWwny, Mu1ig.wo 
(through proper ch 'mud) 

Sub. Review of A.C.R. for the Year 1999 - 2000. 

Rcf 	My letter nos. I) SD/8/2000-01 Dt.30.8.2000. 
II) SD/8/2001-01 Dt.01.8.2001 and 
ifi) SD/9/2002-71 Dt.I0.9.2002 

Respected Su, 

With due respect and humble suhrmsswn I beg to lay before you the 
following few lines for your kind informat a d ion n necrs;arv act ion please. 

i) 	That Sir, I have appeared in the writtcn examnalion 
conducted for ASTE- Gr.13' held on 14.12.2002 and I was 
asked to appear in the viva-vo e test which was held on 
24.02.2003. 
That Sir. I have come to l<now from reliable sources that my 
name is not considered for prornot ion to ASTE - 'B. 
That Sir, it is understood that mv name was not considered 

4 	 for want of minimum marks requir(ld for C.R. 
That Sir, it is for your kind inforTluuion that.. foi the vcai 
1999-2000 adverse rcniarks was given to my ACR for which I 
had represented thrice vide Icuer under refercnce. but no 
communication was received liii (late. 
That Sir, now I have conic to know from my Field Unit that my 
reprcenta1ion has bct'n oitsidrn (! and ACR for 1 99-2OOO 
has been reviewed by competent authority in favour of me. 

Under the above circumstances. I request your honour to kindly consider my case. 
scj that 1 may be promoted to Group - B and serve the Railway with full satisfaction. 

V ith due regards, 

Sincerely Yours 

Dated 6 th March, 2003 
	

( Subhashis Das ) 
SSE/Sig/ Con/APDJ 

Copy To: 
i) 	CPO/Maligaon - for his Idnd information and necessary action please. 

CSTE/Con-I/Maligaon for his kind information and necessan ,  action 
please. 

( Suithashis Das) 
SSE/ Sig/Con/APDJ 

Att3 	b 

Ativccae. 

In 

• 	 - 	 - 	 - - 

uP 	-. 

IM 
Dntec.l 06/03/2003 


